

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13142

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in CRLA No.848/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANOHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

The name of respondent no. 3 in the special leave petition stands deleted as he has been convicted by both the Courts below and he has filed a special leave petition before this Court which has been dismissed on 8th July, 2013.

Respondent nos. 4,5,6 & 7 may be re-numbered as respondent nos. 3,4,5 & 6.

Leave granted.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|